Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Edication 0654-002 Exp. 04/30/2015

03/18/2016



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

MAR 1 8 2016

103674736

To the Director of the U. SePatent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
O. Julia	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Google Inc.	Name: Big Machine Productions LLC		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1920 Hillhurst Avenue, Suite 308		
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Los Angeles		
Corporation- State: Delaware	State: California		
Other	Country:United States Zip: 90027		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)February 23, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Other_LLC Citizenship California		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Hademark Registration No.(3)		
86186535	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
NDY MOGUL (Application filing date: February 6, 2014)			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ramo Law PC, Attn: Tara Sattler	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40		
internal Address.			
Street Address: 315 South Beverly Drive, Suite 412	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
City:Beverly Hills	8. Payment Information:		
State California Zip:90212			
Phone Number: (310) 284-3494	93/22/2016 KNGHYENT 00000001 86186535		
Docket Number: 1668-001	Deposit Account Number KNGUYEN1 00000001 86186535		
Email Address:tara@ramolaw.com	Authorized User Name 49.89 9		
9. Signature:	3/14/16		
Signature	Date		
Elsa Ramo	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 3rd day of February, 2016 by and between Google Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California, 94043 USA, and Big Machine Productions LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its place of business at 1920 Hillhurst Avenue, Suite 308, Los Angeles, California, 90027.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including, but not limited to, common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement, worldwide, in and to said trademark and any applications and registrations thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, (ii) all registrations and applications for the Trademark, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Trademark, and (iv) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Trademark.

This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflict of laws. If any provision of this Assignment is for any reason found to be unenforceable, the remainder of this Assignment will continue in full force and effect. Any disputes arising hereunder shall be subject to the sole and exclusive jurisdiction of the State and Federal Courts located in Santa Clara County, California, and each party consents to such jurisdiction and waives any objection thereto.

Assignor will assist Assignee as reasonably necessary to secure, perfect, maintain or evidence the rights hereby transferred.

GOOGLE INC.	BIG MACHINE PRODUCTIONS LLC		
By: Tombolis	By: 5 1 5		
Emily Burs	Justin Jöhnson		
Printed Name	Printed Name		
Server Trademark Coursel	Partner		
Title Title			
February 28, 2016	2-23-2016		
Date	Datë		

SCHEDULE A

INDY MOGUL	Australia	1639075
INDY MOGUL	Brazil	908.082.045
INDY MOGUL	Canada	1,688,442
INDY MOGUL	China	15105734
INDY MOGUL	CTM	013147582
INDY MOGUL	India	2787127
INDY MOGUL	Japan	2014-066440
INDY MOGUL	Mexico	1513273
INDY MOGUL	Philippines	42014503437
INDY MOGUL	Republic of Korea (South)	41-2014-31693
INDY MOGUL	Russia	2014726414
INDY MOGUL	Thailand	948712
INDY MOGUL	United States	86186535
		i

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0624

## RAMO LAW PC

315 South Beverly Drive, Suite 412 Beverly Hills, CA 90212

F: (310) 861-5246\\ 8\\ 3\\

www.ramolaw.come (1) Liegenistic working on the land policy production of the second o

Elsa Ramo, Managing Partner
Erika Canchola Partner
Tara Sattler, Senior Associate
Michelle Chang, Senior Associate
Alexandra Kwasnik, Associate

Chad Russo, Associate Nick Weinstein, Associate

## SENT VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the USTPO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22312-1450

RE: "Indy Mogul Trademark"/ Trademark Assignment

Dear Director,

Enclosed, please find:

The One (1) Recordation form cover sheet for "Indy Mogul Trademark."

MARKATURE OF PROPERTY OF A STATE OF A STATE

\$3.77 Payment in the amount of forty dollars (\$40.00).

Please record the enclosed documents. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact our office.

Thanks

Devon Mahoney RAMO Law PC

Enclosures (4)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0625

March 14, 2016

**RECORDED: 03/18/2016**